

Tender A - 10

Phone No. 254295, Fax.No. 254066,(STD 02487

E-mail – kukadisugar@rediffmail.com

Karmyogi Kundalikrao Ramrao Jagtap Patil Kukadi Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd.,

P.O. Pimpalgaon Pisa, Tal :Shrigonda , Dist : Ahmednagar

Ref No.: KKRJPKSSK/Pur/ /2021-22

Date: / /2021

M/s _____

Sir,

It is our intention to procure the following materials / contract out our factory work and we are inviting quotations for the same. For that send your quotation in sealed cover pocket to our factory address. The last date for sending will be Date // 2021. Request No. of the concerned department.....

Sr. No	Name of the articles with Specification	Required No. or Quantity	Rate Quoted	
			Exclusive Duty & Taxes	Inclusive Duty & Taxes
A-10	<u>Centrifugal Machine Spare</u>			
A)	Continuous M/C Spares, Make-NHEC, TypeNK1100,			
1)	Rubber buffer	40 Nos.		
2)	' N ' Seal	30 Nos.		
3)	' V ' Seal	30 Nos.		
4)	' O ' Seal	30 Nos.		
5)	Water Nozzle 1/2"	16 Nos.		
6)	Distributor Cone	04 Nos.		
7)	Slotted cheese head screw for Screen			
	Clamp, Size-M8 x 10	48 Nos.		
8)	Hex- Socket Head for PD, Size – M20 x 50	01 No.		
9)	Hex- Socket Head grub screw for accelerating cap & Basket size			
	M16x 120 = 48 No's	48 Nos.		
10)	Centrifugal M/C wire braided hose pipe			
	Size- ¾" x 300 mm	12 Nos.		
	- 3/8 " x 500 mm	12 Nos.		
	- 3/8" x 1000 mm	12 Nos.		
	½" x 1000 mm	20 Nos.		
	¼" x 1250 mm	20 Nos.		
11)	Hex - Socket Head for PD Stud			
	Size – M-10 x 20	01 No.		
12)	NK -1100 M/C Spares			
	a) Bearing housing	04 Nos.		
	b) Machine Shaft	06 Nos.		
	c) Bearing housing cap set	04 Nos.		
	d) Distance piece	02 Nos.		
	e) Disc	02 Nos.		
	f) Funnel	04 Nos.		
13)	S.S. Clamp for NK1100	01 No.		
14)	Machine Top Cover for –NK-1100	03 Nos.		
15)	Machine Bottom Cover for –NK-1100	01 No.		
16)	O' ring	06 Nos.		
17)	V Seal –ALT-I	06 Nos.		
18)	V Seal –ALT-II	06 Nos.		
19)	Lock nut KM-15	05 Nos.		
20)	Lock Washer	01 No.		
21)	Nut M12X125 with Washer	Nil		
22)	Allen key Bolt S.S M12 X 30 mm	200 Nos.		

Tender A - 10

23)	Allen key Bolt M20 X 25 mm	20 Nos.		
24)	Hex head cap screw M8 x 18 mm	30 Nos.		
25)	H.T Bolts full Thread M16 X 40	100 Nos.		
26)	S.S Nut & Bolts Size- M12 X 25	150 Nos.		
	- M10 X 25	60 Nos.		
27)	NK 1100 Machine bearing housing assembly with pulley	01 Nos.		
28)	H.T Bolts Half Thread with spring washer M6 X 30	100 Nos.		
29)	Allen key Bolt M6 X 30	100 Nos.		
30)	High-tension bolt half thread M10 x 48 mm	50 Nos.		
31)	High-tension bolt full thread M8 x 30 mm	40 Nos.		
32)	Half thread nut bolt with spring washer M16 x 120mm	70 Nos.		
33)	Mail female hose pipe 1/2" x 900 mm	96 Nos.		
34)	Mail female grease pipe 1/2" x 1250 mm	20 Nos.		
35)	Mail female grease pipe 1/2" x 60 mm	30 Nos.		
36)	High-tension bolt M12 x 40 mm	500 Nos.		
37)	H.T spring washer M20	10 Nos.		
B)	Batch type M/C spares make –WIL, model –V-1250 Kg/ Charge , Type FB-1350, Size -54" x 40"			
1.	Solenoid Valve			
	1) 2 1/2" Double cup Washer	01 Nos.		
	2) Single cup Washer – 25x40x 8	01 Nos.		
2.	S.S. Bolt with nut – M12 x 100mm	50 Nos.		
3.	Control Valve 25 mm	10 Nos.		
4.	M 7 bolt with Nut			
	Size – M16 x 120 mm	24 Nos.		
5.	Proximity Switches	03 Nos.		
6.	S.S. Allen key bolt M 13 x 30	06 Nos.		
7.	S.S. Hex head bolt – M 8 x 15 mm	28 Nos.		
8	Check Nut for Coupling	02 Nos.		
9	Oil Seal- 250 x 220 x 16	06 Nos.		
10	Sugar Wash nozzle	50 Nos.		
11	Spare kit including coil for Three way Solenoid	01 No		
12	Oil mist lubricator	01 No		
13	Spare kit for process control valve	10 Nos.		
14	Rubber Star	04 Nos.		
15	Rubber buffer	04 Nos.		
16	Solenoid valve 2 1/4" Double Cup washer	01 No		
17	Solenoid valve Single Cup washer 25x10x8	01 No		
18	Solenoid Valve Single Acting	20 Nos.		
19	Solenoid Valve Double Acting	10 No		
20	Butter Fly valve EPDM Sheet 6"	01 No		
21	Masscuite thickness controller (pneumatic)	01 No		
22	H.T. bolt with Nut M16 x 120 mm	40 Nos.		
23	Butterfly Valve Size - 6 X 6	06 Nos.		
	- 10 X 10	04 Nos.		
	- 12 X 12	04 Nos.		
24	Air Control Valve 1/2" with filter	10 Nos.		
25	Double acting Rubber Cup Washer - 4"	06 Nos.		
26	Break Cylinder Assembly	02 Nos.		
27	Break Cylinder Spare	2 Set.		

Tender A - 10

28	Adapter Size - 3/8 X 3/8	20 Nos.		
	- 3/8 X 1/4	20 Nos.		
	- 3/8 X 1/2	20 Nos.		
	- 1/2 X 1/2	20 Nos.		
	1/4 X 1/4	20 Nos.		
29	Union Socket 1/2"	03 Nos.		
30	Rotex Solenoid Valve SR-3013 (12")	01 No.		
31	Piston Valve Size - 1"	10 Nos.		
32	Actuator			
	- 06"	04Nos		
	- 10"	03Nos		
	- 12"	02Nos		
33	Air filter 1/2"	04 Nos.		
34	Hood up-down cylinder assembly	02 Nos.		
35	Plaw in- out cylinder assembly	02 Nos.		
36	Pneumatic valve 1/2"	03 Nos.		
	1"	08 Nos.		
37	Solenoid Valve double Acting double coil	10 Nos.		
38	In out cylinder	20 Nos.		
39	Hood up-down cylinder spars	05 Nos.		
40	Hood up-down cylinder spring	02 Nos.		
41	Grease pipe 1/4" x 1000	25 Nos.		
C)	Batch type M/C spares make –S.S , model –V-1250 Kg/ Charge , Type FB-1350, Size -54" x 40"			
1)	Rubber star	02 Nos.		
2)	Rubber buffer	02 Nos.		
3)	Lock in out cylinder assembly	01 No.		
4)	Lock in out cylinder spare	02 Nos.		
5)	Bottom valve cylinder spare	02 Nos.		
6)	Bottom valve S.S. stud	08 Nos.		
7)	Top cover rubber joint	01 No.		
8)	Bottom hood spring	01 No.		
9)	Butter fly valve spare kit (actuator)			
	- 6"	06 Nos.		
	- 10"	06 Nos.		
	- 12"	06 Nos.		
10)	Bottom vale cylinder assembly	01 Nos.		
11)	Solenoid valve double acting double coil	06 Nos.		
12)	Pneumatic valve (control valve)- 1/2"	03 Nos.		
13)	Plough cylinder assembly	01 No.		
14)	Plough cylinder spare	01 No.		
15)	Break cylinder spare	02 Nos.		
16)	Plough in-out cylinder assembly	01 Nos.		
17)	Plough in-out cylinder spare	01 Nos.		
18)	Hood up-down cylinder assembly	01 Nos.		
D)	Batch type M/C spares make –S.S , model –V-1750 Kg/ Charge ,			
1)	Rubber star	02 Nos.		
2)	Rubber buffer	02 Nos.		
3)	Plough cylinder spare	01 No.		
4)	Bottom valve cylinder spare	02 Nos.		

Tender A - 10

5)	Bottom vale cylinder assembly	01 No.		
6)	Bottom hood spring	01 No.		
7)	Bottom valve S.S. stud	08 Nos.		
8)	Break cylinder spare	02 Nos.		

Please note the following instructions:-

- 1) Whether you are manufacturer / Registered dealer / Suppler, If Mfg / RD / Supplier. please quote your registration No
- 2) If you are supplier, then whether you are in position to submit 'S' Invoice.
- 3) Please quote correct Central Excise Chapter Heading of the capital goods/ chemicals which you are going to supply.
- 4) If the Central Excise Chapter heading of the capital goods is not mentioned in quotation form you will not be called for negotiation please note.
- 5) Quotations received after the date mentioned above will not be considered.
- 6) The rates quoted by you will be considered to be in force for 30 days from the date of receipt.
- 7) The word QUOTATION and above enquiry No Should be invariable written on the envelop.
- 8) Credit facilities should be mentioned please mention the % of discount that you would allow.
- 9) The delivery period should be correctly mentioned, whether from ready stock or from incoming consignment within the period of. By fax No 02487 – 254066.
- 10) The destination place of the delivery of goods should be clearly mentioned.

Yours Faithfully

Managing Director
KKRJP KUKADI SSK Ltd.